
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:25
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
CBI INQUIRY INTO THE MARAD MASSACRE 
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are a number of requests for CBI inquiry from States pending with the Central Government; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Central Government has also received any request from the State Government of Kerala for conducting CBI inquiry into
the Marad massacre; and 

(d) if so, the action taken thereon so far?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT) 

(a): No request for CBI enquiry from States is pending with the Ministry of Home Affairs. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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